EPA Region 6 States and
the Clean Power Plan

Emissions Reductions Needed to Reach Goals

State

New Mexico
Louisiana
ARKANSAS
Texas

Oklahoma

2020
emissions rate

projections
(without CPP)

1,225
1,235
1,551
1,515
1,598

Final Needed
emissions  progress
rate-based from 2020
goal (2030) projections

1,146 6%
1,121 9%

1,130 27%

1,042

1,068

Emissions rate figures are expressed in lbs/MWh and represent a statewide average.

Source: U.S. EPA




