EPA Region 6 States and the Clean Power Plan

Emissions Reductions Needed to Reach Goals

State	2020 emissions rate projections (without CPP)	Final emissions rate-based goal (2030)	Needed progress from 2020 projections
New Mexico	1,225	1,146	6%
Louisiana	1,235	1,121	9%
ARKANSAS	1,551	1,130	27%
Texas	1,515	1,042	31%
Oklahoma	1,598	1,068	33%

Emissions rate figures are expressed in lbs/MWh and represent a statewide average. Source: U.S. EPA